TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR EAST WINDSOR TOWN HALL PARKING LOT EXPANSION 11 RYE ST. BROAD BROOK. CT 06016

REQUEST FOR BIDS

Sealed bids are invited and will be received at The Town of East Windsor, Department of Public Works, Attn: Mr. Leonard Norton, Director of Public Works/Town Engineer for "Proposals" for the Parking Lot Expansion at Town Hall. All proposals must be submitted on the forms provided. All proposals must meet the requirements of this request for bids and be received no later than 10:00 am, Monday February 12, 2018 at the Town of East Windsor, Department of Public Works, 6 Woolam Road, East Windsor, CT 06088

Plan and Bid documents will be available upon receipt of non-refundable \$20 fee in the form of check or cash no earlier than Monday January 22, 2018 at Department of Public Works 6 Woolam Rd., East Windsor CT 06088

A mandatory pre-bid walkthrough is scheduled for Tuesday January 30, 2018 at 10:00 am at 11 Rye Street, Broad Brook, CT 06016 on site.

All bid questions are to be submitted no later than Friday February 2, 2018, at 11:00pm.

The Town of East Windsor reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals; to waive any informalities, or; to accept any proposal deemed in the best interests of the Town of East Windsor. Proposals not meeting the requirements in the attached contract will be immediately disqualified.

No proposal shall be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days.

AN AFFIMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER